Patented SRO-5680 SynClock+®
Auto-Adaptive SmarTiming+® Disciplining
& Filtering @ 1ns Resolution
KEY FEATURES
Smart Low Noise, Low g Sensitivity & Rugged SRO-5680 Rubidium Oscillator
• Single power supply voltage
• Frequency offset over temp. range
• Short-term stability

Random and Sinusoidal MIL-PRF-28800F, Class
3, 4
Ruggedized (ordering code: VIB)
Profile: MIL-STD-810F, Method 514.5,
Category 24
Average acceleration: 7.7g rms
Duration: 1 hour/axis
Axis: on each X/Y/Z axis
For longer vibration periods , please contact
Factory
Low g sensitivity n/a (ordering code: LGS)
2E-10/g per axis
Shock Survival: 40g / 11ms
Helium concentration sensitivity < 1E-10 per ppm of Helium concentration change
G-Tip-Over Test < 2E-10 / g in worst axis
PHYSICAL
Spec Smart SRO-5680
Size (L x W x H) 140 x 101.3 x 28.5 mm
Weight 720gr
Mounting & Mechanical Layout See drawings below
Connector Male D-sub 15 pins (see drawing below)
MODEL PN ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
(Example: SRO-5680/10M/LP/ULN/CC)
SRO-5680  /       10M       /        x
     Type           Frequency     Option(s)
Patented SRO-5680 SynClock+
STANDARD RS-232 CONTROL & MONITORING COMMANDS
Frequency Adjustment & Monitoring Functions
The operating and monitoring parameters of the SRO-5680 are accessible for read and write operations through the serial RS-232 port
(9600 bits/sec., no parity, 1 start bit, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit).
There are 2 basics commands, which are     M, Cxxxx
M<CR><LF>:  monitors the basic internal signals of the atomic clock.
  The returned answer looks like
  HH GG FF EE DD CC BB AA <CR> <LF>
  Where each returned byte is an ASCII coded hexadecimal value, separated by a <Space> character. All parameters are
  coded at full scale.
HH:  Read-back of the user provided frequency adjustment voltage on pin 2 (0 to 5V)
GG:     reserved
FF:  peak voltage of Rb-signal (0 to 5V)
EE:  DC-Voltage of the photocell (5V to 0V)
DD:  varactor control voltage (0 to 5V)
CC:  Rb-lamp heating current (Imax to 0)
BB:  Rb-cell heating current (Imax to 0)
AA:  reserved
Cxxxx<CR><LF>:output frequency adjustment through the synthesizer, by steps of 5.12 x 10-13, where xxxx is a signed 16 bits word in
     hexa coded ASCII. This value is automatically stored in a EEPROM as last frequency which is applied after RESET or